

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 19221, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$29,034.00 within the 2016 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund to cover the cost of software licenses to support the KARPEL case management system for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office.

RESOLUTION NO. 19221, August 1, 2016

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney's Office has a need to replace the Microsoft 2012 Windows licenses and SQL server to support its KARPEL case management system; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to place the funds needed for this upgrade in the proper spending account; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends this transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be made within the 2016 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund:

<u>DEPARTMENT/DIVISION</u> <u>CHARACTER DESCRIPTION</u> <u>FROM</u> <u>TO</u>

Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund
Prosecuting Attorney - Criminal Prosecution

008-4152 56080 - Other Professional Srvs \$29,034

008-4152 56661 - Software Purchase \$29.034

File #: 19221, Version: 0					
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Res Legislature.	solution shall be effe	ctive immed	iately upon	its passage by a r	najority of the
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:				
Chief Deputy County Counselor		County Counselor			
Certificate of Passage					
I hereby certify that the passed on August 8, 201				•	•
Yeas <u>9</u>		Nays	0		
Abstaining	0	Absent	0		
Date		Mary Jo S	pino, Clerk	of Legislature	
Funds sufficient for this t	ransfer are available	from the sou	urce indicate	ed below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4152 5608 Anti-Drug Sales Ta Prosecuting Attorn	ax Fund ey - Crimina	al Prosecutio	on	
NOT TO EXCEED:	Other Professional \$29,034.00	Services			
Data	_	Chief Fire	noial Office		-
Date		Ciliei Fina	ıncial Office	I	